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Oak Creek Martin
Tombstone Tom McKey
Buckshot Sentenza
Pawnee Bill

Quinn Chester

The Inn Keeper
Stove Pipe

The Kansan

Doc Holidaily
Turquoise Queen
Ima Bea Fine

J W Bones
Buzzard Wawkin
Ruger Kid

Blanco Perro

H. H. Huckleberry
Ash

Scrappy

Calamity Crow
Judge Wescott
Broken Bow Bob
Dead-Eye Anne Gannon
Kay Cee Bronc Buster
Griff

Cowboy Gucci
Sassy

Stone Ryan

That One Guy

Ed

Whiskey Jim
Prairie Dove
Cactus Jim

Total Shooters 32
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Sand Creek Raiders

April 2025 CAS Match

Match Final Overall Results Main Match

Category Final

S
WRA
GF
SD
JG
SS
49er
WRA
cow
LWRA
BWL
ES
ES
cow
22
FCG
22
49er
CCG
SS
CB
LSS
EP
ES
ES
L49
CcC
22
cow
SSD
L49
ESD
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#Name?

Stage 1

35.38
49.81
45.37
.
34.02
37.04
37.44
44.41
34.94
47.56
49.40
42.91
38.89
58.37
37.25
48.54
62.49
75.22
37.20
67.74
92.37
67.75
61.87
70.55
95.01
95.77
105.72
148.23
175.27
150.00
227.59
999.99

Stage 2

45.82
38.68
34.74
44.98
38.25
36.78
40.33
39.31
34.71
39.88
44.74
58.59
80.41
59.67
64.74
48.72
52.94
53.75
54.45
53.07
52.99
67.56
58.12
52.90
69.24
85.84
98.08
127.26
126.86
150.00
244.59
999.99

Stage 3

24.37
27.96
27.83
35.58
43.42
41.26
34.95
4491
37.97
48.53
38.59
41.68
37.65
44.63
47.21
73.53
78.50
73.18
47.02
72.34
61.06
84.22
93.14
85.85
74.16
90.63
92.00
81.50
119.22
79.59
153.32
87.80

Stage 4

31.11
29.57
40.96
31.86
25.17
30.08
39.48
32.36
46.79
31.79
35.89
37.26
42.22
43.23
76.17
51.23
38.77
48.74
53.69
65.01
66.56
47.79
51.71
89.16
90.08
58.44
73.28
110.08
124.60
95.40
194.07
999.99

Shoot Date: 4/27/2025
Final
Stage 5 Stage 6 )
Time
31.62 28.47 196.77
37.49 27.84 211.35
30.05 34.63 213.58
37.20 36.58 225.55
22.17 64.07 227.10
40.34 43.30 228.80
44.52 35.08 231.80
35.35 43.78 240.12
47.41 39.17 240.99
41.01 33.98 242.75
34.16 41.85 244.63
42.23 39.97 262.64
35.43 38.67 273.27
42.64 40.77 289.31
34.81 31.57 291.75
40.59 41.55 304.16
39.72 39.99 312.41
41.91 41.18 333.98
72.40 83.69 348.45
61.18 54.92 374.26
53.54 51.92 378.44
61.24 53.29 381.85
86.60 47.49 398.93
64.19 46.35 409.00
76.27 62.01 466.77
70.51 68.78 469.97
66.49 68.66 504.23
171.13 106.85 745.05
111.35 121.83 779.13
85.15 150.00 710.14
150.00 150.00 1,119.57
999.99 999.99 5,087.75



Sand Creek Raiders
April 2025 CAS Match

! Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

#Name? #Name? 4/27/2025 Page 1 of 4
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Alias  Category/ Finish  1jne Time Time Time Time Time Final

Senior (60 +) 1 35.38 30.82 24.37 21.11 26.62 28.47 166.77
1 Misses: 0= 0 3= 15 0= 0 2= 10 1= 5 0= 0 30
Oak Creek Martin Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35.38 45.82 24.37 31.11 31.62 28.47 196.77

Wrangler (36 +) 1 49.81 33.68 27.96 24.57 32.49 27.84 196.35
2 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 15
Tombstone Tom McKe  Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

49.81 38.68 27.96 29.57 37.49 27.84 211.35

Gunfighter 1 30.37 29.74 27.83 35.96 25.05 29.63 178.58
3 Misses: 3= 15 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 35
Buckshot Sentenza Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45.37 34.74 27.83 40.96 30.05 34.63 213.58

Senior Duelist (60 +) 1 34.35 34.98 35.58 31.86 32.20 31.58 200.55
4 Misses: 1= 5 2= 10 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 25
Pawnee Bill Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

39.35 44.98 35.58 31.86 37.20 36.58 225.55

Junior Girl (14 - 16) 1 34.02 33.25 23.42 20.17 22.17 24.07 157.10
5 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 2= 10 1= 5 0= 0 8= 40 60
Quinn Chester Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34.02 38.25 43.42 25.17 22.17 64.07 227.10

Silver Senior (65 +) 1 37.04 36.78 31.26 30.08 30.34 33.30 198.80
6 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 2= 10 0= 0 2= 10 2= 10 30
The Inn Keeper Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37.04 36.78 41.26 30.08 40.34 43.30 228.80

49er 1 32.44 35.33 29.95 34.48 39.52 30.08 201.80
7 Misses: 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 30
Stove Pipe Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37.44 40.33 34.95 39.48 44.52 35.08 231.80

Wrangler (36 +) 2 44.41 39.31 4491 27.36 35.35 33.78 225.12
8 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 2= 10 15
The Kansan Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44.41 39.31 44.91 32.36 35.35 43.78 240.12




Sand Creek Raiders
April 2025 CAS Match
Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

#Name? #Name? 4/27/2025 Page 2 of 4
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Alias  Category/ Finish  1jne Time Time Time Time Time Final

Cowboy 1 34.94 29.71 37.97 41.79 42.41 34.17 220.99
9 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 20
Doc Holidaily Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34.94 34.71 37.97 46.79 47.41 39.17 240.99

Ladies Wrangler (36 +) 1 42.56 34.88 28.53 26.79 36.01 28.98 197.75
10 Misses: 1= 5 1= 5 4= 20 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 45
Turquoise Queen Penalties: 0= 0 = 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47.56 39.88 48.53 31.79 41.01 33.98 242.75

Ladies B-Western 1 39.40 44.74 33.59 35.89 29.16 31.85 214.63
11 Misses: 2= 10 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 2=10 30
Ima Bea Fine Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

49.40 44.74 38.59 35.89 34.16 41.85 244.63

Elder Statesman (70 +) 1 37.91 43.59 36.68 32.26 32.23 34.97 217.64
12 Misses: 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 2= 10 1= 5 35
J W Bones Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42.91 58.59 41.68 37.26 42.23 39.97 262.64

Elder Statesman (70 +) 2 38.89 35.41 37.65 32.22 35.43 33.67 213.27
13 Misses: 0= 0 7= 35 0= 0 2= 10 0= 0 1= 5 50
Buzzard Wawkin Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38.89 80.41 37.65 42.22 35.43 38.67 273.27

Cowboy 2 58.37 54.67 34.63 43.23 37.64 40.77 269.31
14 Misses: 0= 0 = 5 2= 10 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 20
Ruger Kid Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

58.37 59.67 44.63 43.23 42.64 40.77 289.31

22 Caliber 1 37.25 44.74 37.21 36.17 34.81 31.57 221.75
15 Misses: 0= 0 2= 10 2= 10 8= 40 0= 0 0= 0 60
Blanco Perro Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37.25 64.74 47.21 76.17 34.81 31.57 291.75

Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter 1 43.54 43.72 48.53 41.23 35.59 36.55 249.16
16 Misses: 1= 5 1= 5 5= 25 2= 10 1= 5 1= 5 55
H. H. Huckleberry Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

48.54 48.72 73.53 51.23 40.59 41.55 304.16




Sand Creek Raiders
April 2025 CAS Match

! Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

#Name? #Name? 4/27/2025 Page 3 of 4
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Alias  Category/ Finish  1jne Time Time Time Time Time Final

22 Caliber 2 62.49 52.94 68.50 38.77 39.72 39.99 302.41
17 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Ash Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

62.49 52.94 78.50 38.77 39.72 39.99 312.41

49er 2 60.22 48.75 58.18 48.74 41.91 41.18 298.98
18 Misses: 1= 5 1= 5 3= 15 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 25
Scrappy Penalties: 1= 10 = 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

75.22 53.75 73.18 48.74 41.91 41.18 333.98

Classic Cowgirl 1 37.20 39.45 37.02 43.69 52.40 33.69 243.45
19 Misses: 0= 0 3= 15 2= 10 0= 0 4= 20 10 = 50 95
Calamity Crow Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37.20 54.45 47.02 53.69 72.40 83.69 348.45

Silver Senior (65 +) 2 57.74 53.07 57.34 50.01 46.18 49.92 314.26
20 Misses: 2= 10 0= 0 3= 15 1= 5 3= 15 1= 5 50
Judge Wescott Penalties: = 0 = 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: = 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

67.74 53.07 72.34 65.01 61.18 54.92 374.26

Cattle Baron (75 +) 1 77.37 52.99 61.06 56.56 53.54 51.92 353.44
21 Misses: 3= 15 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 15
Broken Bow Bob Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: = 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

92.37 52.99 61.06 66.56 53.54 51.92 378.44

Ladies Silver Senior (65 +) 1 67.75 67.56 74.22 47.79 61.24 53.29 371.85
22 Misses: = 0 = 0 2= 10 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
Dead-Eye Anne Gann  Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

67.75 67.56 84.22 47.79 61.24 53.29 381.85

El Patron (80 +) 1 56.87 58.12 68.14 46.71 86.60 47.49 363.93
23 Misses: 1= 5 = 0 5= 25 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 35
Kay Cee Bronc Buster  Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

61.87 58.12 93.14 51.71 86.60 47.49 398.93

Elder Statesman (70 +) 3 65.55 52.90 70.85 79.16 54.19 46.35 369.00
24 Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 2= 10 2= 10 0= 0 30
Griff Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

70.55 52.90 85.85 89.16 64.19 46.35 409.00
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Sand Creek Raiders

April 2025 CAS Match
Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

#Name? #Name? 4/27/2025 Page 4 of 4
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Final Alias  Category/ Finish  1jne Time Time Time Time Time Final
Elder Statesman (70 +) 4 95.01 69.24 64.16 70.08 76.27 62.01 436.77
25 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 2= 10 2= 10 0= 0 0= 0 20
Cowboy Gucci Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
95.01 69.24 74.16 90.08 76.27 62.01 466.77
Ladies 49er 1 80.77 75.84 70.63 53.44 60.51 63.78 404.97
26 Misses: 1= 5 2= 10 4= 20 1= 5 2= 10 1= 5 55
Sassy Penalties: 1= 10 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
95.77 85.84 90.63 58.44 70.51 68.78 469.97
Classic Cowboy 1 95.72 93.08 82.00 73.28 66.49 68.66 479.23
27 Misses: = 0 1= 5 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 5
Stone Ryan Penalties: 1= 10 0= 0 1= 10 0 0 0= 0 0= 0 20
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
105.72 98.08 92.00 73.28 66.49 68.66 504.23
22 Caliber 3 13323 112.26 66.50 85.08 121.13 81.85 600.05
28 Misses: 3= 15 3= 15 3= 15 5= 25 10= 50 = 25 145
That One Guy Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
148.23 127.26 81.50 110.08 171.13 106.85 745.05
Cowboy 3  155.27 106.86 89.22 104.60 91.35 111.83 659.13
29 Misses: 4= 20 4= 20 6= 30 4= 20 4= 20 2= 10 120
Ed Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
175.27 126.86 119.22 124.60 111.35 121.83 779.13
Ladies 49er 2 167.59 194.59 118.32 129.07 150.00 150.00 909.57
32 Misses: 12= 60 10= 50 7= 35 13= 65 0= 0 0= 0 210
Prairie Dove Penalties: 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
227.59 244.59 153.32 194.07 150.00 150.00 1,119.57
Elder Statesman Duelist 1  999.99 999.99 72.80 999.99 999.99 999.99 5,072.75
32 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 = 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 5
Cactus Jim Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
999.99 999.99 87.80 999.99 999.99 999.99 5,087.75
Silver Senior Duelist (65+) 1  150.00 150.00 64.59 70.40 80.15 150.00 665.14
32 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 3= 15 3= 15 1= 5 0= 0 35
Whiskey Jim Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
150.00 150.00 79.59 95.40 85.15 150.00 710.14
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Misses: 38 47 62 54 40 41
Penalties: 3 3 5 5 0 0
M Safety: 0 0 0 0 0 0
Average Stage Time: 62.30 57.28 51.99 47.27 50.27 48.85



Sand Creek Raiders
April 2025 CAS Match

Individual Stage Results Main Match Main Match

#Name? #Name?
Stage Place Staage Number: 1
1 Quinn Chester 34.02
2 Doc Holidaily 34.94
3 Oak Creek Martin 35.38
4 The Inn Keeper 37.04
5 Calamity Crow 37.20
Stage Place Staage Number: 2
1 Doc Holidaily 34.71
2 Buckshot Sentenza 34.74
3 The Inn Keeper 36.78
4 Quinn Chester 38.25
5 Tombstone Tom McKey 38.68
Stage Place Stage Number: 3
1 Oak Creek Martin 24.37
2 Buckshot Sentenza 27.83
3 Tombstone Tom McKey 27.96
4 Stove Pipe 34.95
5 Pawnee Bill 35.58
Stage Place Staage Number: 4
1 Quinn Chester 25.17
2 Tombstone Tom McKey 29.57
3 The Inn Keeper 30.08
4 Oak Creek Martin 31.11
5 Turquoise Queen 31.79
Stage Place Staage Number: 5
1 Quinn Chester 22.17
2 Buckshot Sentenza 30.05
3 Oak Creek Martin 31.62
4 Ima Bea Fine 34.16
5 Blanco Perro 34.81
Stage Place Stage Number: 6
1 Tombstone Tom McKey 27.84
2 Oak Creek Martin 28.47
3 Blanco Perro 31.57
4 Turguoise Queen 33.98

5 Buckshot Sentenza 34.63



Sand Creek Raiders

April 2025 CAS Match
Final Results by Category Main Match

#Name? 4/27/2025 Page 1 of 2
Category Stagel Stage?2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage5 Stage 6 Totals
Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Timek Time
Category: 22 Caliber
1 Blanco Perro 15 37.25 64.74 4721 76.17 34.81 31.57 291.75
2 Ash 17 62.49 52.94  78.50 38.77 39.72 39.99 312.41
3 That One Guy 28 148.23 127.26  81.50 110.08 171.13 106.85 745.05
Category: 49er
1 Stove Pipe 7 37.44 4033  34.95 39.48 44,52 35.08 231.80
2 Scrappy 18 75.22 53.75  73.18 48.74 41.91 41.18 333.98
Category: Elder Statesman Duelist
1 Cactus Jim 32 999.99 999.99  87.80  999.99  999.99  999.99 5,087.75
Category: Silver Senior Duelist (65+)
1 Whiskey Jim 32 150.00 150.00  79.59 95.40 85.15 150.00 710.14
Category: Cattle Baron (75 +)
1 Broken Bow Bob 21 92.37 5299  61.06 66.56 53.54 51.92 378.44
Category: Classic Cowboy
1 Stone Ryan 27 105.72 98.08  92.00 73.28 66.49 68.66 504.23
Category: Classic Cowqirl
1 Calamity Crow 19 37.20 54.45  47.02 53.69 72.40 83.69 348.45
Category: Cowboy
1 Doc Holidaily 9 34.94 3471 37.97 46.79 47.41 39.17 240.99
2 Ruger Kid 14 58.37 59.67  44.63 43.23 42.64 40.77 289.31
3 Ed 29 175.27 126.86 119.22 124.60 111.35 121.83 779.13
Category: Senior (60 +)
1 Oak Creek Martin 1 35.38 4582  24.37 31.11 31.62 28.47 196.77
Category: Elder Statesman (70 +)
1 JW Bones 12 42.91 5859  41.68 37.26 42.23 39.97 262.64
2 Buzzard Wawkin 13 38.89 80.41  37.65 42.22 35.43 38.67 273.27
3 Griff 24 70.55 5290  85.85 89.16 64.19 46.35 409.00
4 Cowboy Gucci 25 95.01 69.24  74.16 90.08 76.27 62.01 466.77
Category: Senior Duelist (60 +)
1 Pawnee Bill 4 39.35 4498  35.58 31.86 37.20 36.58 22555
Category: Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter
1 H. H. Huckleberry 16 48.54 4872 7353 51.23 40.59 41.55 304.16
Category: Silver Senior (65 +)
1 The Inn Keeper 6 37.04 36.78  41.26 30.08 40.34 43.30 228.80
2 Judge Wescott 20 67.74 53.07 72.34 65.01 61.18 54.92 374.26
Category: Wrangler (36 +)
1 Tombstone Tom McKey 2 49.81 38.68 27.96 29.57 37.49 27.84 211.35
2 The Kansan 8 44.41 3931 4491 32.36 35.35 43.78 240.12
Category: El Patron (80 +)
1 Kay Cee Bronc Buster 23 61.87 58.12  93.14 51.71 86.60 47.49 398.93
Category: Gunfighter
1 Buckshot Sentenza 3 45.37 3474  27.83 40.96 30.05 34.63 213.58
Category: Junior Girl (14 - 16)
1 Quinn Chester 5 34.02 3825  43.42 25.17 22.17 64.07 227.10
Category: Ladies 49er
1 Sassy 26 95.77 85.84  90.63 58.44 70.51 68.78 469.97
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Sand Creek Raiders
April 2025 CAS Match

Final Results by Category Main Match

#Name?
Category Stage 1
Standing ALIAS Match Final Time
2 Prairie Dove 32 227.59
Category: Ladies B-Western
1 Ima Bea Fine 11 49.40
Category: Ladies Silver Senior (65 +)
1 Dead-Eye Anne Gannon 22 67.75
Category: Ladies Wrangler (36 +)
1 Turquoise Queen 10 47.56

Total Shooters 32

Page 2

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Time Time Time Time
24459 153.32 194.07 150.00
44.74 38.59 35.89 34.16
67.56 84.22 47.79 61.24
39.88 48.53 31.79 41.01

Stage 6
Timek

150.00

41.85

53.29

33.98

4/27/2025 Page 2 of 2

Totals
Time
1,119.57

244.63

381.85

242.75



STAGE ONE

. %NO HIT

T T

)

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, barrel touching tree.
Shotgun: Staged in the vertical rack, minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing with rifle in hand, barrel touching the tree. Indicate ready
by saying, “ISN'T THAT A DAISY?”

At the beep, engage the 2 large rifle targets with 5 rounds each. M-R-S on the rack
and move with your shotgun between the logs (X). Engage the left and right shot-
gun targets. Move to the downrange table and engage the left and right shotgun
targets. M-SG-S and Double Tap Nevada Sweep the 3 pistol targets with 10
rounds while avoiding the red “no-hit” targets. Shots hitting the “no-hit” target(s)
will be counted as misses.



STAGE TWO

T

Move two shot-
gun targets
down range

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on vertical rack.
Shotgun: Staged on vertical rack minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the tree with hands on hat. Indicate ready by saying,
“MAY I PRESENT A PAIR OF FELLOW SOPHISTICANTS?”

At the beep, move to the vertical rack and double tap alternate the 2 large rifle tar-
gets with 8 rounds then engage each knock down plate with 1 round. M-R-S on
the vertical rack and move with your shotgun to the downrange table and engage
4 shotgun targets. M-SG-S. With your pistols double tap alternate the 2 outer pis-
tol targets with 8 rounds then double tap the center target, holster.

NOTE: Hits on pistol targets while engaging the rifle knockdowns will be scored
as misses, not a procedural.



STAGE THREE

2 pistols: loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on table.
Shotgun-staged on table, minimum of 4 rounds on person

Shooter begins at table, hands at SASS default. Indicate ready by saying “WHY
ED BAILEY, ARE WE CROSS?”

At the beep engage the 8 round targets using pistols and rifle. Engage the closest
pair of targets with 2 rounds, then engage the second closest pair with 4 rounds.
Then engage the third pair of targets with 6 rounds. Finally, engage the farthest
pair with 8 rounds. (Each target must be engaged at least once.) With your
shotgun, move to the log and engage the 4 shotgun targets with minimum of 4
rounds.



STAGE FOUR

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with10 rounds, staged on the table
Shotgun: Staged on the table with a minimum of 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the table with hands on hat. Indicate ready by saying
“NO, I'M SURE OF IT, I HATE HIM!” Shooter may start with either rifle or
pistols.

At the beep, sweep the 4 rifle targets with 10 rounds in a 3-2-2-3 pattern and
sweep the 4 pistol targets with 10 rounds in a 3-2-2-3 pattern, holster. Retrieve
your shotgun, move to the log and engage the 4 shotgun targets with a minimum
of 4 rounds.



STAGE FIVE
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2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, at cowboy port arms.
Shotgun: Staged on center table with a minimum of 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the left table with rifle at cowboy port arms. Indicate
ready by saying, “NONSENSE, I HAVE NOT YET BEGUN TO DEFILE
MYSELF!”

At the beep, alternate the 2 rectangular rifle targets with 5 rounds. Then Nevada
Sweep the 3 circular rifle targets with 5 rounds. M-R-S on either table. From the
center table, engage the 2 closest shotgun targets with a minimum of 2 rounds.
Move to the right table and engage the 2 shotgun targets with a minimum of 2
rounds. Alternate the pair of pistol targets with 5 rounds then Nevada Sweep the
cluster of 3 pistol targets with 5 rounds. Holster.



STAGE SIX
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2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, barrel touching the left table.
Shotgun: Staged on center table with a minimum of 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins with rifle in both hands, barrel touching the left table. Indicate
ready by saying, “I'M YOUR HUCKLEBERRY!”

At the beep, Double Tap Anchor Sweep the 4 rifle targets with 10 rounds. M-R-
S on either table. From the center, engage the 2 closest shotgun targets with a
minimum of 2 rounds. Move to the right table and engage the 2 remaining
shotgun targets with a minimum of 2 rounds. Double Tap Anchor Sweep the 4
pistol targets with 10 rounds. Holster.

Double Tap Anchor Sweep

Starting from either end, place 2 rounds on end target then alternate double taps
between anchor and each successive target until specified rounds are complete.
(1-1-A-A-2-2-A-A-3-3 or 3-3-A-A-2-2-A-A-1-1)
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